If the temporary employee is hired 

to perform the job of an employee on an approved leave, the appointment 

is limited to the duration of the leave. 

b. Intermittent /substitute employees are employees who work an irregular 

schedule, generally less than one thousand forty (1,040) hours a year.  A 

substitute employee is an individual who fills in for an individual absent from 

a Board approved position.   

5. Probationary employees are regularly scheduled full-time or part-time 

employees who have not completed the established probationary period.

[...]

The employee is required to submit to the Superintendent advanced oral or written 

notice whenever possible. There is no requirement that the service be in one 

continuous period of time. The maximum number of hours for which payment may be 

made in any one calendar year under this provision is one hundred and seventy-six 

(176) hours. 

B. Employees will be granted a leave of absence without pay to be inducted or to 

otherwise enter military service. They are not to be paid for such leave unless they 

are members of reserve components as specified in Paragraph A. 

C. An appointment may be made to fill a vacancy created when an employee enters